

Press release Gunnebo, 7 August 2008

Teleconference for the press and analysts after the release of the Gunnebo Industries January-June report

Gunnebo Industries will release its 2008 January-June interim report at 08:00 CET on Thursday, 14 August, followed by a teleconference/webcast in English at 10.00 CET.

Christer Lenner, CEO and President, will present the report and answer questions.

To participate in the teleconference from outside Sweden, please dial +44 (0)20 7138 0826, and from Sweden 08 5051 3785. Specify 3149341 as the code.

To follow the webcast, please visit www.gunneboindustries.com or www.financialhearings.com.

For additional information, feel free to contact:

Tobias Bülow, Director of Group Communications, Gunnebo Industrier AB +46 703 38 93 10, tobias.bulow@gunneboindustries.com

Gunnebo Industrier AB is an international group of industrial companies with operations in 15 countries and worldwide co-operations with around 50 major distributors/agents. The group is engaged in the development, manufacture and marketing of chain and lifting components, fastening systems for the building industry, blocks/systems for heavy lifting, non-skid products and telescopic ladders. The business is conducted through the Fastening, Lifting and Technical Products (which comprises the business units Blocks, Telescopics and Traction Systems) business areas. Gunnebo Industrier markets well-known products in established market segments, and is market leader in each product and/or market area. Annual sales amount to more than SEK 2,1 billion and the group has around 1,530 employees. For more information, see www.gunneboindustries.com.